FORM PTO-1595	12-29-199	19HEFT 0:3: PELARIMENT OF COMMENCE
		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner c	10093589	ine attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: Challenger Enterprises, LLC
Ronald F. Flicker, Jr.		
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ached? U Yes U No	20.2
3. Nature of conveyance:		000
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 4147 E. Townsend Avenue
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other		City: Orange State: CA ZIP: 92867
Execution Date: December 1,	1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s)	r with a new application, th	B. Patent No.(s)
09206587	Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the concerning by the concerning document should be managed by the concerning by the con	ailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: CISLO & THO		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _40.00
		Enclosed Any deficiency or overpayment Al/Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 405 4201 Long B		8. Deposit account number: 032035
City: Long Beach State	2022 CA ZIP:90807-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	/	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Charles H. Thomas	Cha	ile X Trom December 4, 1998
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
PATENT		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Ronald F. Flicker, Jr. of 4521 Pasadena Avenue,
Long Beach, California 90807, has invented a new and useful AUTOMATED VEHICLE
PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE SYSTEM, for which application papers for United
States Letter Patent have been executed by him this day; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned verily believes himself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention set forth in this application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned represents and warrants that he is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent granted therefor, and that the same is free and clear of all encumbrances; and

WHEREAS, Challenger Enterprises, LLC, a Limited Liability Corporation of the State of California, having an address of 4147 E. Townsend Avenue, Orange, California 92867, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

Now therefore, in consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Challenger Enterprises, LLC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all improvements therein and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and throughout the world,

1

PATENT REEL: 9656 FRAME: 0809 including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International

Convention directly in the name of the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby agrees that upon request and without further compensation,

but at no expense to the undersigned, he will do all lawful acts, including the execution of

papers and the giving of testimony that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining,

sustaining, reissuing and renewing United States Letters Patent and foreign Letters Patent

for said invention and all improvements therein, and for perfecting and maintaining the

title in his successor to said invention and particularly in cases of interference and

litigation.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the

United States and all foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent based on said above

mentioned patent application and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part and

renewals thereof to the said Challenger Enterprises, LLC, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument at Long

Beach, California, this / day of December, 1998.

RECORDED: 12/07/1998

, Ronald F. Flicker, Jr

2

PATENT REEL: 9656 FRAME: 0810